

## SANTA FE COUNTY ETHICS BOARD NOTICE OF AND AGENDA FOR REGULAR MEETING

## Wednesday, March 6, 2024, at 4:30 p.m.

The Santa Fe County Ethics Board will hold a regular meeting on Wednesday, March 6, 2024, at 4:30 p.m. in the Plaza conference room at the County Administrative Complex, 100 Catron St., Santa Fe, NM 87501.

## **AGENDA**

In addition to any other or different items of business that appear on the final, amended agenda (if any) for the meeting, the agenda for this meeting is as follows:

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Roll Call.
- 3. Approval of Agenda. (Action Item)
- 4. Approval of January 3, 2024, Meeting Minutes. (Action Item)
- 5. Discussion on Other Local Government Ethics Boards & Ordinances.
- 6. Overview of Ethics Complaint History.
- 7. Review and Discuss Santa Fe County Employee Ethics Training.
- 8. Matters from the Board.
- 9. Public Comment.
- 10. Date of Next Board Meeting.
- 11. Adjournment. (Action Item)

## **ATTENDANCE**

Members of the public may listen and participate in the meeting via WebEx, using meeting number (access code): 2480 680 1730 and password: Cpm4Uf9v3tr. To participate by phone, call 1-408-418-9388. To participate via the internet, go to <a href="https://sfco.webex.com/sfco/">https://sfco.webex.com/sfco/</a>.

In addition, members of the public may attend the meeting in the Johnson Street conference room located on the second floor of the County Administrative Complex, 100 Catron St., Santa Fe, NM 87501.

Santa Fe County makes every practical effort to ensure that auxiliary aids or services are available for meetings. Individuals who would like to request auxiliary aids or services should contact the County Manager's Office at 505-986-6202 in advance to discuss specific needs (e.g., interpreters for the hearing impaired or readers for the sight impaired).